Construction of 
Hi-tech Poly 

House 
including 
Supply & 

installation for 
Integrated 

Cultivation and 
Research of 

Tropical 
Orchids in a 
Controlled 

Environment  

Ayeshp
ur 

Farm, 
Nadia 

2 X 
500 

Sq. m. 
= 

1000 
Sq. m. 

2 X 
₹ 44,73,105/- 

= ₹ 89,46,210/- 
(Rupees Eighty 
Nine Lakh Forty 

Six Thousand 
Two Hundred Ten 

only) 

₹ 1,78,924/- 
(Rupees One 
Lakh Seventy 

Eight Thousand 
Nine Hundred 
Twenty Four 

only) 
[@ 2% of the 

Vetted 
Estimated Cost] 

60 (Sixty) 
Days from 
the issue of 
Work Order 

2. Scope of Work: 

I. The WBSFPHDCL, hereinafter referred to as the Tender inviting Authority, seeks for 
execution of the Construction work, as specified in Annexure – III, from experienced

[...]

CORPORATION LIMITED through ICICI Bank Payment Gateway failing which the 
tender will be treated as informal. The Bidders desirous of taking part in the tender have 
to deposit Tender fees @ Rs. 2000/- (Rupees Two thousand only) and Earnest Money @ 
Rs. 1,78,924/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Four 
only). 

For deposition of Earnest Money (at the prescribed rate), the Bidders can refer to 
the user manual available in “Bidders Manual Kit (Point 10)”. Payment should not 
be made in Corporation’s Account directly. It should be deposited through options

[...]

4245-F(Y) dated 28th May’2013 issued by Finance Department, Audit Branch, Govt. 
of West Bengal. 

2. 6718-F(Y) dated 08.09.2015 issued by Finance Department, Audit Branch, Govt. of 
West Bengal. 

5. Security Deposit: 

The successful L1 bidder who will get Work Order, will have to deposit Rs. 8,94,621/- 
(Rupees Eight lakh ninety four thousand six hundred twenty one only) in the form of 
Demand draft / Pay Order / Bank Guarantee issued by any scheduled bank  in favour of the 
WEST BENGAL STATE FOOD PROCESSING& HORTICULTURE DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION LIMITED payable at Kolkata. The security deposit will be released after